fFract gl FP SwedenAB. Datavagen 378, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
design www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registrered in Sweden. Other product
and companyv names mentioned herein mav be trademarks of their respecive companies.

vl

Accessory Box Contents

Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
KomnnekTrauus kopobku ¢ akceccyapamu /| 77241 Ry Y ZAOARR / BHESRE / BESRE

Motherboard Screw (M3)
% | Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
) Vi mére / Tornillos para la placa base /
1 [ Moderkortsskruv / BuHTbI Ans yctaHoBku
% martepuHckoi nnatsl / ¥ H—R— RAZ
7 X8 ) smme ) ames

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BuHTbl Ans npusoaa
wnm ancka 3,5" /3.5 1 > F R4 TRX
2 ) 3.5" TERRIRAT / 3.5" ERRIRIZ

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BuHTbl gns
npuBOAa ONTUYECKNX Anckos / HEF R T 4

TREY I KBWARL / KBEARR

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Néataggregatskruv / BUHTbI Ans ycTaHOBKM
6rioka nutanus / BREBAXY / BRA
R4 ) BRHIERE AR

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)

2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque Cable Ties
dur 2.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" / Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTbl Anst npuBoaa Buntband / KabenbHas ctsxka / 7— 7' )L
wnm ancka 2,5" /2.5 4 > F RS A TRX AL | REH | RERH

XI2 )25 mra 25 maae X6

Possible Fan Locations

Mégliche Lifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTta ans ycTaHoBKu BeHTUnATopos / 7 7 2R B TE 2 57T / TEXNBMLE / X BRA
BB

120mm / 140mm

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awmTa ot nbinu /

BEXD TR BLERT/ HERE

CORE 500

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBoAcCTBO norb3oBaTesns

| A=Y — A4 R/ AFES / EREER

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkiihlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YcTtaHoBka pagnaTopa BoasiHoro oxnaxkaenus / KeH T T—2—
A7 a2 | KBHIBRIRI / KA BEEEE

TOP: 240 or 280 mm Rear: 120 mm

Oben / Vue du haut / Superior Ruckseite / Vue arriere / Trasero

Topp / Bepx / L&B/ EEHR / LM Baksida / 3agHss vactb / B HEEER / & H
Limitations: Limitations:

Fans + Radiator can be no thicker than Not compatible with the rear 3.5 inch hard
100mm together. drive.

Max length of 280mm radiator: 325mm.
Requires removal of ODD bracket.

S [

—

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begréansningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHuyenus;, cm. Be6-ctpannuy / BAE WD FIRBEIC DV TR, Web R—D 23R/ NEH
R, EANT/ REER , F2EEERE

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Moppepxka n obcnyxusanne / HAR— N EH—E R | TRSRSE / T ENRE

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / For
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnn Heo6xoanma nomolLb, noxanyiicTa, CBsuTech ¢ Hamn / HR— RABRBRIBEF, HEAVADE
KEEV/MERE , BERR / MEWHE , BEFEBE

i

support@fractal-design.com

£ o

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com




Builder's
Guide

Remove top cover

Obere Abdeckung abnehmen / Enlevez le couvercle supérieur / Retire la cubierta superior /
Montera av toppdelen / CHsTb BepxHiolo kpbiwky / EEBAN—%F T3 / BRER/

B LR

Install 170 panel

installieren Sie die 1/O Schild / installer le plaque d’E/S / Instale la proteccién de E/S /
Installera I/O-platen / YcraHosuTe BBOAa / BbIBOAA NNactuHy / /0 = — )L K OELY) {5 /
RIRI/O AR / B2 1/O AR

L . @, @, EYQ /

POWERSW
POWERLED+
POWERLED -
RESETSW
HDDLED

HD Audio

Connect Cables for Front 1/0

Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeanHuTe kabenu nepeaHnx yCTpoicTs
BBOAa-BbIBOAA / BIE /O AM#EKT —7 )L / RO BIEHGEREBLL / EME /0 HEER

Install 3.5" Drives

Installation 3,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 3.5/ Instale las unidades de 3,5" /
Installera 3,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 3,5" npusoasl unu auckn / 3.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB AT
VT | R4%3.5" WERK / R 3.5" Wik

Install the Power Supply
Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d’alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nétaggregatet / YcraHosute 6nok nutanus / BIREE Q) {F () / REBIR /
REBRGER

Prepare the Motherboard
Vorbereitung Hauptplatine / Préparer la carte mére / Prepare la placa base / Férbered
moderkortet / MoaroToBbTe MatepuHckyto nnaty / X ' —R— K O %EfF / & ER/
K EHAR

Install 2.5" Drives (Option 1)

. Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5/ Instale las unidades de 2,5" /

Installera 2,5" enheter / YcTaHosuTe 2,5" npusoas! unu auckn / 2.5 4 > F RS A 7 QL) A
V) R¥%2.5" TERR / R 2.5" Wik

| Optional: Install 5.25" drive

Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcraHoBute 5,25" npuBoabl unu Aucku /
525 12F RTAT OWMY G/ R$5.25" B / R 5.25" WSk

0 0y F—

Install the Motherboard Assembly
Installation Hauptplatinenzubehér / Installer 'ensemble carte mere / Instale la placa base /
E Installera moderkortet / YcTaHosute c6opky Mateputckoil nnatsl / Y HF'—R—K P> 71

DO AT REERAM ) RETERAEN

Install 2.5" Drives (Option 2)

u Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /

Installera 2,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusoabl unu anckn / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OBV 44
V) R¥25" B R 2.5" Bk

| - |

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta gréfica / Installera
grafikkortet / YcTaHosuTe rpacoumdeckyto nnaty / 957 4 v U A— RO 4/ REEF/ |
REBRF




